CH \$190.00 502673(

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM682155

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sonabank		03/31/2021	Corporation: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Primis Bank	
Street Address:	6830 Old Dominion Drive	
City:	McLean	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22101	
Entity Type:	Corporation: VIRGINIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5026736	P.O.W.E.R.
Registration Number:	5053282	P.O.W.E.R. POTENTIAL OF WOMEN ENTREPRENE
Registration Number:	5039796	EVB BIG BELIEVERS IN SMALL BUSINESS BELI
Registration Number:	5039797	EVB BIG BELIEVERS IN SMALL BUSINESS BELI
Registration Number:	5039795	EVB BIG BELIEVERS IN SMALL BUSINESS BELI
Registration Number:	3334658	EVB
Registration Number:	4379745	EVB

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4048817777

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4048817000

Email: kelly.branch@alston.com

Correspondent Name: Nadya M. Sand

Address Line 1: 1201 West Peachtree Street
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kelly K. Branch
SIGNATURE:	/Kelly K. Branch/
DATE SIGNED:	10/19/2021

Total Attachments: 3source=Primis Bank Change of Name#page1.tif source=Primis Bank Change of Name#page2.tif source=Primis Bank Change of Name#page3.tif

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF SONABANK

Pursuant to Title 13.1, Chapter 9, Article 11 of the Code of Virginia, the undersigned corporation executes the following Articles of Amendment:

- 1. The name of the corporation is Sonabank (the "Corporation").
- The Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation are hereby amended by deleting Article FIRST thereof in its entirety and replacing it with a new Article FIRST to read as follows.

"FIRST The name of this corporation (the "Corporation") shall be "Primis Bank.""

- 3. The foregoing amendment was duly adopted by the Board of Directors of the Corporation and by the unanimous consent of the sole shareholder of the Corporation on January 28, 2021.
- 4. The amendment shall become effective on March 31, 2021 at 12:01 A.M. Eastern Standard Time.

[Signature on following page]

LEGAL02/40369974v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Sonabank has caused these Articles of Amendment to be executed by a duly authorized officer this 22nd day of February, 2021.

SONABANK

Name: Matthew A. Sw

Title: Chief Financial Officer

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

AT RICHMOND, MARCH 21, 2021

The State Corporation Commission has found the articles of amendment submitted on behalf of

Primis Bank

RECORDED: 10/19/2021

(formerly known as Sonabank)

to comply with the requirements of law, and confirms payment of all required fees. Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

be issued and admitted to record with the articles of amendment in the Office of the Clerk of the Commission, effective March 31, 2021.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Ву

Angela L. Navarro Commissioner